Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program FY2012 Round 2 Funded Projects

$25,000 & Under Funding Summary Over $25,000 Funding Summary

19 Projects S 308,489 19 Projects S 2,277,095
Acres 1829 Acres 2645

Organization Type Organization Type

Government 6 Government 9
Non-Profit 13 Non-Profit 10
Habitat Type Habitat Type

Forest 9 Forest 4
Prairie 5 Prairie 6
Wetland 1 Wetland 3
FGW Habitat 4 FGW Habitat 6
Land Ownership Land Ownership

County 1 County 2
Federal 3 Federal 3
Local 2 Local 2
Private 2 Private 8
Public Water 1 Public Water 0
State 10 State 3
Other 0 Other 1
Activity Activity

Restoration 9 Restoration 8
Enhancement 10 Enhancement 4
Acquisition 0 Acquisition 7



Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program FY2012 Round 2 Funded Projects

ID

252
196
270
212
213
240
224
205
186
238
204
237
250
244
226
242
233
189
202
199
257
260
235
269
215
221
234
193
194
239
181

Organization Name

Bad Medicine Lake Area Foundation

Belwin Conservancy

Carnelian-Marine-St. Croix Watershed Distrcit

City of Burnsville

City of Montevideo

City of Roseville

Dakota County Soil and Water Conservation District
DRM, Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe

Duluth Audubon Society

Fergus Falls Fish and Game Club

Friends of Sax-Zim Bog

Friends of Tamarac National Wildlife Refuge

Izaak Walton League

Kanabec Soil and Water Conservation District(SWCD)
Minnesota Pheasants, Inc.

MN Deer Hunters Association

MN Deer Hunters Association Des Moines Valley
MN Deer Hunters Association Isanti County Chapter
MN Deer Hunters Association Itasca County Chapter
MN Deer Hunters Association/Park Rapids Chapter
MN Land Trust

MN Valley National Wildlife Refuge Trust

MN Waterfowl Association

MN Waterfowl Association

North St. Louis SWCD

NWTF Zumbro Valley Gobblers

Pioneer Sarah Watershed Management Commission
Ramsey County Parks and Recreation

Ramsey County Parks and Recreation

Rice County

Southern Dakota County Sportsmans Club

Project Name

Bad Medicine Lake AMA West

Lake Edith Savanna Restoration

CMSCWD Buffer Initiative

Rudy Kraemer Nature Preserve Restoration
Montevideo Dam Removal

Langton Kids Fishing Lake Habitat Restoration
Dakota County Agricultural Society Enhancement
Portage Creek Fish Passage Restoration Project
Kingsbury Creek Forest Restoration

Prairie Easement Enhancement in Otter Tail County
Sax-Zim Bog Wetland Habitat Protection

Upland Restoration on Tamarac NWR

Ramsey Mill Pond Oak Forest

Kanabec Prescribed Fire Mgmt - Wildlife Habitats
Howard Family Farm WPA Grassland Enhancement
Blue Hill Savanna Restoration

Banks WMA Thermal Enhancement

Spencer Brook WMA - Drabant addition

Itasca County White Cedar Planting

WMA Jack Pine Regeneration

Moose Lake

Lincoln and Perch Lake WPA Restoration

Clair Rollings WMA Addition T-2

Kandi WMA Southwest

North St. Louis Conifer Enhancment

Turkey Habitat Restoration: Goodhue County
Lake Independence Bulrush Restoration

Grass Lake Oakwoods/Shrub Swamp Enhnacement
Otter Lake - woodland restoration

CRWA- Maple Basswood Restoration

Vermillion River AMA Prairie Restoration

Org
NP
NP
Gov
Gov
Gov
Gov
Gov
Gov
NP
NP
NP
NP
NP
Gov
NP
NP
NP
NP
NP
NP
NP
NP
NP
NP
Gov
NP
Gov
Gov
Gov
Gov
NP

County
Becker
Washington
Washington
Dakota
Chippewa
Ramsey
Dakota
Cass

St. Louis
Otter Tail
St. Louis
Becker
Mower
Kanabec
Blue Earth
Sherburne
Cottonwood
Isanti
Itasca
Hubbard
Carlton
Blue Earth
Swift
Kandiyohi
St. Louis
Goodhue
Hennepin
Ramsey
Ramsey
Rice
Dakota

Habitat
FGW
Prairie
FGW
Prairie
FGW
FGW
Wetland
FGW
Forest
Prairie
Wetland
Forest
Forest
FGW
Prairie
FGW
FGW
Wetland
Forest
Forest
Forest
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Forest
Forest
FGW
Forest
Forest
Forest
Prairie

Activity
Acquisition
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Enhancement
Restoration
Restoration
Enhancement
Acquisition
Restoration
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration
Enhancement
Acquisition
Enhancement
Enhancement
Acquisition
Restoration
Acquisition
Enhancement
Enhancement
Enhancement
Restoration
Enhancement
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration

Acres Grant Amount

8
84
10
22
10
51

193

20
285
40
170
29
1000
230
150

40
10
46
650
201
135
33
550
97

35
60

10

s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
S

373,250
100,276
25,000
57,500
100,000
89,168
31,750
55,000
13,425
68,320
29,072
21,500
15,000
25,000
25,000
200,000
22,033
45,000
17,220
13,500
58,500
160,000
332,500
9,000
50,000
22,000
5,400
89,850
87,540
9,686
5,000



209
256
228
255
227
156
188

Sugarloaf: The North Shore Stewardship Association
The Nature Conservancy

The Prairie Enthusiasts - Many Rivers Chapter
Three Rivers Park District

Viking Sportsmen, Inc.

Waseca SWCD

White Earth Reservation

Native Forest Restoration at Sugarloaf Cove
Weaver Dunes Conservation Easement
Rosenau-Lambrecht WMA Prairie Enhancement
Hyland Park Reserve Oak-Aspen Forest Restoration
Remnant Prairie and Oak Savanna Enhancement
LeSueur River/Manthey WMA Buffer

Middle Rice Lake

NP  Cook Forest
NP  Wabasha Prairie
NP  Brown Prairie
Gov Hennepin Forest
NP  Otter Talil Prairie
Gov Waseca FGW
Gov Clearwater Wetland
38 Grants Awarded

Restoration
Acquisition
Enhancement
Restoration
Enhancement
Acquisition
Restoration

6
80
19
30
40
49
65

4,474 Total Acres

L7, V2 Vo S Vo T Vo B Vo S VR V28

8,575
135,100
13,675
14,800
17,675
214,269
25,000
2,585,584



	FY12 Round 2 Funded Projects 2
	FY12 Round 2 Funded Projects

