

## Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program FY2012 Round 2 Funded Projects

### \$25,000 & Under Funding Summary

19 Projects                      \$ 308,489  
 Acres                              1829

#### Organization Type

Government                      6  
 Non-Profit                        13

#### Habitat Type

Forest                              9  
 Prairie                             5  
 Wetland                          1  
 FGW Habitat                      4

#### Land Ownership

County                             1  
 Federal                            3  
 Local                               2  
 Private                            2  
 Public Water                      1  
 State                               10  
 Other                              0

#### Activity

Restoration                       9  
 Enhancement                    10  
 Acquisition                       0

### Over \$25,000 Funding Summary

19 Projects                      \$ 2,277,095  
 Acres                              2645

#### Organization Type

Government                      9  
 Non-Profit                        10

#### Habitat Type

Forest                              4  
 Prairie                             6  
 Wetland                          3  
 FGW Habitat                      6

#### Land Ownership

County                             2  
 Federal                            3  
 Local                               2  
 Private                            8  
 Public Water                      0  
 State                               3  
 Other                              1

#### Activity

Restoration                       8  
 Enhancement                    4  
 Acquisition                       7

## Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program FY2012 Round 2 Funded Projects

ID	Organization Name	Project Name	Org	County	Habitat	Activity	Acres	Grant Amount
252	Bad Medicine Lake Area Foundation	Bad Medicine Lake AMA West	NP	Becker	FGW	Acquisition	8	\$ 373,250
196	Belwin Conservancy	Lake Edith Savanna Restoration	NP	Washington	Prairie	Restoration	84	\$ 100,276
270	Carnelian-Marine-St. Croix Watershed Distrcit	CMSCWD Buffer Initiative	Gov	Washington	FGW	Restoration	10	\$ 25,000
212	City of Burnsville	Rudy Kraemer Nature Preserve Restoration	Gov	Dakota	Prairie	Restoration	22	\$ 57,500
213	City of Montevideo	Montevideo Dam Removal	Gov	Chippewa	FGW	Restoration	10	\$ 100,000
240	City of Roseville	Langton Kids Fishing Lake Habitat Restoration	Gov	Ramsey	FGW	Restoration	51	\$ 89,168
224	Dakota County Soil and Water Conservation District	Dakota County Agricultural Society Enhancement	Gov	Dakota	Wetland	Enhancement	193	\$ 31,750
205	DRM, Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe	Portage Creek Fish Passage Restoration Project	Gov	Cass	FGW	Restoration	2	\$ 55,000
186	Duluth Audubon Society	Kingsbury Creek Forest Restoration	NP	St. Louis	Forest	Restoration	20	\$ 13,425
238	Fergus Falls Fish and Game Club	Prairie Easement Enhancement in Otter Tail County	NP	Otter Tail	Prairie	Enhancement	285	\$ 68,320
204	Friends of Sax-Zim Bog	Sax-Zim Bog Wetland Habitat Protection	NP	St. Louis	Wetland	Acquisition	40	\$ 29,072
237	Friends of Tamarac National Wildlife Refuge	Upland Restoration on Tamarac NWR	NP	Becker	Forest	Restoration	170	\$ 21,500
250	Izaak Walton League	Ramsey Mill Pond Oak Forest	NP	Mower	Forest	Enhancement	29	\$ 15,000
244	Kanabec Soil and Water Conservation District(SWCD)	Kanabec Prescribed Fire Mgmt - Wildlife Habitats	Gov	Kanabec	FGW	Enhancement	1000	\$ 25,000
226	Minnesota Pheasants, Inc.	Howard Family Farm WPA Grassland Enhancement	NP	Blue Earth	Prairie	Enhancement	230	\$ 25,000
242	MN Deer Hunters Association	Blue Hill Savanna Restoration	NP	Sherburne	FGW	Restoration	150	\$ 200,000
233	MN Deer Hunters Association Des Moines Valley	Banks WMA Thermal Enhancement	NP	Cottonwood	FGW	Enhancement	6	\$ 22,033
189	MN Deer Hunters Association Isanti County Chapter	Spencer Brook WMA - Drabant addition	NP	Isanti	Wetland	Acquisition	40	\$ 45,000
202	MN Deer Hunters Association Itasca County Chapter	Itasca County White Cedar Planting	NP	Itasca	Forest	Enhancement	10	\$ 17,220
199	MN Deer Hunters Association/Park Rapids Chapter	WMA Jack Pine Regeneration	NP	Hubbard	Forest	Enhancement	46	\$ 13,500
257	MN Land Trust	Moose Lake	NP	Carlton	Forest	Acquisition	650	\$ 58,500
260	MN Valley National Wildlife Refuge Trust	Lincoln and Perch Lake WPA Restoration	NP	Blue Earth	Prairie	Restoration	201	\$ 160,000
235	MN Waterfowl Association	Clair Rollings WMA Addition T-2	NP	Swift	Prairie	Acquisition	135	\$ 332,500
269	MN Waterfowl Association	Kandi WMA Southwest	NP	Kandiyohi	Prairie	Enhancement	33	\$ 9,000
215	North St. Louis SWCD	North St. Louis Conifer Enhancment	Gov	St. Louis	Forest	Enhancement	550	\$ 50,000
221	NWTF Zumbro Valley Gobblers	Turkey Habitat Restoration: Goodhue County	NP	Goodhue	Forest	Enhancement	97	\$ 22,000
234	Pioneer Sarah Watershed Management Commission	Lake Independence Bulrush Restoration	Gov	Hennepin	FGW	Restoration	1	\$ 5,400
193	Ramsey County Parks and Recreation	Grass Lake Oakwoods/Shrub Swamp Enhnacement	Gov	Ramsey	Forest	Enhancement	35	\$ 89,850
194	Ramsey County Parks and Recreation	Otter Lake - woodland restoration	Gov	Ramsey	Forest	Restoration	60	\$ 87,540
239	Rice County	CRWA- Maple Basswood Restoration	Gov	Rice	Forest	Restoration	7	\$ 9,686
181	Southern Dakota County Sportsmans Club	Vermillion River AMA Prairie Restoration	NP	Dakota	Prairie	Restoration	10	\$ 5,000

209	Sugarloaf: The North Shore Stewardship Association	Native Forest Restoration at Sugarloaf Cove	NP	Cook	Forest	Restoration	6	\$	8,575
256	The Nature Conservancy	Weaver Dunes Conservation Easement	NP	Wabasha	Prairie	Acquisition	80	\$	135,100
228	The Prairie Enthusiasts - Many Rivers Chapter	Rosenau-Lambrecht WMA Prairie Enhancement	NP	Brown	Prairie	Enhancement	19	\$	13,675
255	Three Rivers Park District	Hyland Park Reserve Oak-Aspen Forest Restoration	Gov	Hennepin	Forest	Restoration	30	\$	14,800
227	Viking Sportsmen, Inc.	Remnant Prairie and Oak Savanna Enhancement	NP	Otter Tail	Prairie	Enhancement	40	\$	17,675
156	Waseca SWCD	LeSueur River/Manthey WMA Buffer	Gov	Waseca	FGW	Acquisition	49	\$	214,269
188	White Earth Reservation	Middle Rice Lake	Gov	Clearwater	Wetland	Restoration	65	\$	25,000
<b>38 Grants Awarded</b>						<b>4,474 Total Acres</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,585,584</b>	